## **Notice of Special Meeting** of the Custer County Election Board

As required by Title 25, Section 311 of the Oklahoma Statues, notice is hereby given that the Custer County Election Board will hold a special meeting.

DATE: December 12, 2018

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

PLACE: Custer County Election Board

ADDRESS: 633 North 6th Street, Clinton, OK 73601

Filed this 10th day of December, 2018 with the Custer County Clerk.

Name of person posting this notice:

Ann Brown, Secretary, Custer County Election Board